

83525-0

No. 83613-2

Court of Appeals No. 37172-3-II

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

FRANCISCO JAVIER MILLAN,

Petitioner.

SUPPLEMENTAL ARGUMENT IN SUPPORT OF
PETITION FOR REVIEW
(based upon subsequent caselaw)

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2010 JAN 20 AM 7:54
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

On review from the Court of Appeals, Division Two,
and the Superior Court of Pierce County

KATHRYN RUSSELL SELK
WSBA No. 23879
Counsel for Petitioner
RUSSELL SELK LAW OFFICE
1037 Northeast 65th Street, Box 135
Seattle, Washington 98115
(206) 782-3353

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. IDENTITY OF PARTY 1

B. COURT OF APPEALS DECISION 1

C. SUPPLEMENTAL ISSUE PRESENTED FOR REVIEW 1

D. SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 2

E. SUPPLEMENTAL ARGUMENT WHY REVIEW SHOULD
BE GRANTED 3

THIS COURT SHOULD GRANT REVIEW TO
ADDRESS THE CONFUSING, CONFLICTING
PUBLISHED DECISIONS WHICH HAVE NOW
ISSUED, BOTH FOLLOWING AND REJECTING
THE PUBLISHED DECISIONS IN THIS CASE 3

F. CONCLUSION 9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON SUPREME COURT

State v. Counts, 99 Wn.2d 54, 659 P.2d 1087 (1983) 5, 6

WASHINGTON COURT OF APPEALS

State v. Bliss, ___ Wn. App. ___, ___ P.3d ___ (November 17, 2009)
(2009 WL 3823332) 6

State v. Brandenburg, ___ Wn. App. ___, ___ P.3d ___ (Dec. 29, 2009)
(2009 WL 5099678) 7

State v. Harris, ___ Wn. App. ___, ___ P.3d ___ (January 7, 2010)
(2010 WL 45755) 1-3, 7, 8

State v. McCormick, 152 Wn. App. 536, 216 P.3d 475 (2009) ... 1-4, 6-8

State v. Millan, 151 Wn. App. 492, 212 P.3d 603 (2009) *passim*

State v. Snapp, ___ Wn. App. ___, 219 P.3d 971 (November 9, 2009)
(no WL cite available) 6

FEDERAL AND OTHER CASELAW

Arizona v. Gant, ___ U.S. ___, 129 S. Ct. 1710, 173 L. Ed. 2d 485
(2009) 1, 5-8

Griffith v. Kentucky, 479 U.S. 314, 107 S.Ct. 708, 93 L.Ed.2d 649
(1987) 5-8

United States v. Johnson, 457 U.S. 537, 102 S.Ct. 2579, 73 L.Ed.2d
202 (1982) 5, 6

RULES, STATUTES AND CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

RAP 13.4(b)(2) 2-4, 9
RAP 13.4(b)(4) 2-4, 9
RAP 2.5(a). 5
